Illinois Department of Public Health

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
- 10	IL6015879		B. WING			R-C 02/08/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	02	19	
MANOR	COURT OF CLINTON	1 PARK L	ANE WEST				
		CLINTON	, IL 61727				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFILE OF CORRECTION SHOULD PROVIDE OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFILE OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH			(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000	19	14 14		
fa.	First Complaint Cer date of 11/21/22, C	tification Revisit to survey omplaint #2269125/IL153354	n	× -			
S9999	Final Observations		S9999	0	A		
	Statement of Licens 300.610a) 300.1010h) 300.1210b) 300.1210d)3)6)	sure Violations:	э •			20	
	a) The facility shall procedures governifacility. The written be formulated by a Committee consisting administrator, the amedical advisory confined in the policies shall complete the facility and shall	dvisory physician or the mmittee, and representatives services in the facility. The with the Act and this Part. shall be followed in operating be reviewed at least annually ocumented by written, signed					
	h) The facility shall r of any accident, injuresident's condition safety or welfare of limited to, the prese decubitus ulcers or a percent or more with facility shall obtain a of care for the care	Medical Care Policies notify the resident's physician ry, or significant change in a that threatens the health, a resident, including, but not nce of incipient or manifest a weight loss or gain of five nin a period of 30 days. The nd record the physician's plan or treatment of such accident, ondition at the time of	+3	Attachment A Statement of Licensure V	iolations	# 434 6	

STATE FORM

Q6YV12

If continuation sheet 1 of 6

PRINTED: 02/28/2023 FORM APPROVED Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: R-C IL6015879 B. WING 02/08/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 PARK LANE WEST MANOR COURT OF CLINTON CLINTON, IL 61727 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY) S9999 Continued From page 1 S9999 Section 300.1210 General Requirements for Nursing and Personal Care b) The facility shall provide the necessary care and services to attain or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychological well-being of the resident, in accordance with each resident's comprehensive resident care plan. Adequate and properly supervised nursing care and personal care shall be provided to each resident to meet the total nursing and personal care needs of the resident. d) Pursuant to subsection (a), general nursing care shall include, at a minimum, the following and shall be practiced on a 24-hour, seven-day-a-week basis: 3) Objective observations of changes in a resident's condition, including mental and emotional changes, as a means for analyzing and determining care required and the need for further medical evaluation and treatment shall be made by nursing staff and recorded in the resident's medical record. 6) All necessary precautions shall be taken to assure that the residents' environment remains as free of accident hazards as possible. All nursing personnel shall evaluate residents to see that each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance to prevent accidents. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and record review the facility

failed to promptly notify the physician of an accident and immediately notify the physician of significant change in condition after an accident for one of seven residents (R200) reviewed for change in condition on the total sample list of 37. Illinois Department of Public Health

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
11/	IL6015879		B. WING		R-C 02/08/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
MANOR	COURT OF CLINTON		ANE WEST , IL 61727			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	IONI	T
PREFIX TAG			PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 2	\$9999	2		E 8
	This failure resulted in treatment for a fra	in R200 experiencing a delay acture sustained from a fall.				W
	Findings include:	(B = 0)	31 2		s v	-
	12/2002, titled "Cha documents, "Purpos notify the resident, a representative and hof changes in the restatus. Procedure: resident's attending resident is involved that results in an injunknown source. bin the resident's phystatus. c- There is a treatment significant the residents medical cresident's medical control of the resident	nis or her attending physician sident's condition and/or 1- The nurse will notify the physician when: a- The in any accident or incident ury including injuries of There is a significant change sical, mental or psychosocial a need to alter the resident's ly. 4- The nurse will record in all record any changes in the condition or status."	2 (2)			
8 a	at 1:30 PM by V9 (R "Certified Nurse Aide while performing res resident sitting on th and when he went to resident slid from the (notification) sent to R200's medical reco report on 1/12/23 at Other: Shower room environment: clear.	Physician."  rd documents an Event 4:41 PM, "Location of fall: , describe surrounding Was the fall witnessed: Yes,	8			
	blank, no documenta	npleted. Body Assessment:		Œ	est.	# N

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		71. 7	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
51	- 160 - 160	IL6015879	B. WING			R-C 02/08/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		J/2020	
MANOR COURT OF CLINTON 1 PARK LANE WEST CLINTON, IL 61727							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWN CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S9999	Continued From page 3		S9999				
84	completed. Physic 4:41 PM."	ian notified: Yes, on 1/12/23 at				¥:	
*	at 6:49 PM, "reside sent message and	ord documents on 1/12/2023 nt complaining of left leg pain, Fax to (V17 Physician) r x-ray of left leg and hip."		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	**	14	
	1/12/23 I came on s report that (R200) I (R200) was in bed a (R200) on her left s out in pain and was left hip area. I stop RN). (V9) came to t (R200). (V9) told m up. (R200) continue pain when I was ge the dinner meal (R2 seemed to increase After dinner around to bed, (R200) scree	AM V10 (CNA) stated, "On shift at 4:00 PM, I did not get in had a fall. Around 4:15 PM and looked fine until I turned ide, (R200) then screamed crying grabbing a hold of her ped and went and got (V9 the room and examined e to go ahead and get (R200) and to cry and scream out in titing her out of bed. During 200) was crying. (R200's) pain as the dinner meal went on. 6/6:30 PM I put (R200) back amed out in pain and was eft leg area during any in her."					
	not in the shower ro all day until 10 PM t (V10 CNA) came ar come over and see out in pain when we was not normal for I supper I went into (I to check on (R200), change (R200) she R200's medical reco confirmation sheet t	PM V15 (CNA) stated, "I was som when (R200) fell, I worked hat evening. Around 4:15 PM and got me and asked me to (R200), (R200) was crying tried to roll (R200) in bed, it her. Later that evening after R200's) room around 8:00 PM when I rolled (R200) to was crying out again."  ord contained a fax hat was signed and dated by at 6:53 PM, that documents					

Illinois Department of Public Health

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: R-C B. WING IL6015879 02/08/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 PARK LANE WEST MANOR COURT OF CLINTON CLINTON, IL 61727 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) S9999 Continued From page 4 S9999 "Resident slid from shower bench to floor around 1:30 PM today. Resident is now complaining of left leg pain, may we get an order for an X-ray of her left hip and leg." On 1/31/23 at 8:20 AM V2 (Director of Nursing/DON) confirmed, R200's fall occurred on 1/12/23 around 12:30 PM after lunch, and sometime between the time of the fall and 1:30 PM, V5 reported the fall to V9. V9 documented the fall occurrence in R200's progress notes and that physician was notified around 1:30 PM, V2 confirmed there was no assessment of R200's condition documented in R200's medical record until 4:41 PM. V2 stated, "At some point (V10 CNA) had reported to (V9) that something was going on with (R200) when she had gotten her up. Around 6:49 PM (V11 Licensed Practical Nurse)) went in and did an assessment of (R200) with (V9). (V9) later got an order for an x-ray, an X-ray was completed the next day (1/13/23)." V2 stated, "according to documentation, (V9) did not immediately assess (R200) after the fall." V2 stated, "through interviews the first time a nurse was seen in (R200's) room after the fall was at 4:15 PM." On 1/31/23 at 2:00 PM V2 stated, "An electronic communication system is used to contact the physician." V2 confirmed, per the facility electronic physician notification system, the first time V9 (RN) notified V17 (Physician) of R200's fall occurrence was at 4:46 PM on 1/12/23, V2 confirmed another notification was made to V17 at 6:54 PM by V9 (RN) that R200 was complaining of leg and hip pain and asked for an order for a leg and hip x-ray. V17 (Physician) responded back ok at 8:18 PM on 1/12/23, V2 stated, "symptoms that warrant dislocation or

Illinois Department of Public Health

fracture are possible rotation, shortening,

PRINTED: 02/28/2023 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: COMPLETED R-C IL6015879 B. WING 02/08/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 PARK LANE WEST MANOR COURT OF CLINTON CLINTON, IL 61727 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX (X5)**PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG COMPLETE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) S9999 Continued From page 5 S9999 discoloration or pain." V2 stated, "(V9) should have notified the ambulance, and sent R200 out to the emergency room." V2 stated, "(V9) should have used nursing judgement and sent R200 out to the emergency room." "A" Ilinois Department of Public Health

Illinois Department of Public Health

**Q6YV12**